
RESOLUTION NO.    1981- 250 

AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER FOR SIGNAL WORK AT 
NEW HEAV~ HAIL CROSSOVERS AT A TOTAL ADDITIONAL 
COST OF NOT TO EXCEED $81,108.00 (CAPITAL GRANT 
OH-03-0054 807° UMTA 207° LOCAL FUNDING). 

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees has, by Resolution 1979-25 

authorized the General Manager to execute a contract with General Rail- 
way Signal Company; and 

WKEREAS , it has been reeou~ended that a Change Order be approved 
to allow for increased costs due to delays to the contract; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the 
Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio: 

Section io That the General Manager be and he is hereby authorized 
to execute the following Change Order: 

i. Increase contract price by $81,108.00 and change completion 
date to December 31, 1981 

Section 2. That this Resolution shall become effective imme- 
diately upon its adoption. 

Adopted: September 15    ,1981 

Attest: 
Secretary-Treasurer 

Vice-President 


